
  RS-RFQ-001-2026 
Addendum 01 

 

Page 1 of 1 

 

 

RS-RFQ-001-2026 

Request for Quotation 

Dymond Sports Park Fencing 
 

 

Addendum No. 1 

(to the Request for Quotation Document) 

 

The Request for Quotation (RFQ) is modified as set forth in this Addendum. The original 

RFQ Documents and any previously issued addenda remain in full force and effect, 

except as modified by this Addendum, which is hereby made part of the RFQ. 

Respondents shall take this Addendum into consideration when preparing and submitting 

its response. 

 

1. Optional Pricing 

 

The City wishes to receive optional pricing to upgrade the thickness of the chain-link fence 

mesh on the center sections of both backstops. The following to be added to Section 7.0 

– Scope of Work 

 

Optional Pricing 1 

• Fence mesh for center backstop panels to be 6-gauge chain link instead of 9-

gauge. Approximate dimensions of 20ft (6.1m) width by 12ft (3.7m) height on both 

diamonds. 

 

Further, the form of quotation is hereby removed and all respondents shall use the new 

form of quotation attached as Appendix 01 to this Addendum. 
 

 
 
 
 
 

_________________________ Issued: February 5, 2026 
Mathew Bahm 
Director of Recreation 
 
CITY OF TEMISKAMING SHORES  
P.O. Box 2050 
Haileybury, ON 
P0J 1K0 
 



City of Temiskaming Shores  Dymond Sports Park Fencing 
  RS-RFQ-001-2026 
   

 

 

City of Temiskaming Shores // RS-RFQ-001-2026  

City of Temiskaming Shores 
RS-RFQ-001-2026  

Dymond Sports Park Fencing 

Form of Quotation 

Each Quotation should contain the legal name under which the Proponent carries on business, 
telephone number and email, as well as the name or names of appropriate contact personnel which 
the City may consult regarding the Quotation. We, the undersigned, understand and accept those 
specifications, conditions, and details as described herein, and, for these rates/prices offer to furnish 
all equipment, labor, apparatus, and documentation as are required to satisfy this Quotation (all 
prices must be CDN funds and without HST): 

NOTE: All portions of “Form of Quotation” must be accurately and completely filled out. 
  

Lump sum price for completion of all work at Diamond A $ .00 

Lump sum price for completion of all work at Isaac Walker-
Dupont Memorial Ballfield 

$ .00 

  

Total (exclusive of HST): $ .00 

  

Estimated Mobilization Date:  

Estimated Completion Date (Must be completed by 2026-06-26):  

 

Optional Price 1 – Installation of 6-gauge fence mesh on center 
backstop panels instead of 9-gauge mesh (Net increase in total 
price exclusive of HST) 

$   .00 

 

Acknowledgement of Addenda 

I/We have received and allowed for ADDENDA NUMBER __________ in preparing my/our 
Quotation. 

  



City of Temiskaming Shores  Dymond Sports Park Fencing 
  RS-RFQ-001-2026 
   

 

 

City of Temiskaming Shores // RS-RFQ-001-2026  

 

Company Name:  

Mailing Address:  

Postal Code:  

Telephone:  

Email:  

  

Bidder’s Authorized Official:  

Title:  

Authorizing Signature:  

Date:  

Contact name (if different 
from authorizing official):  

Contact’s email:  

 

Form 1 to be submitted.  


